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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) whether irregularities have been reported in the health schemes being implemented by the World Bank in the country, if so, the
details thereof during the last three years and the current year; 

(b) whether the Government has constituted/proposes to constitute any committee to investigate the matter; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) whether the said committee has submitted its report to the Government, if so, the details thereof along with the follow up action
taken by the Government thereon and if not, the reasons therefor along with the time by which the said committee is likely to submit the
report?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): As informed by Department of Economic Affairs, no irregulaties have been reported in the health sector schemes being
implemented with World Bank assistance, during the last three years and in the current year.

(b) to (d): There is no such proposal.
â€¦â€¦â€¦â€¦.
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